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Division N 07{ _________

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws Iff Oregon for 1809, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.)

From @ﬁ/f\/ﬁéﬂ/‘)"@/\cﬂf ................................ Tributary of \< ...........................
1. Name /il \3 ........ j%wﬂ%,%ﬁg%ﬂxﬁ’&m}ﬂwj@g(wwf/ ...........
2. Postoffice address ..... W%&W n:‘tﬁﬁ@“ .................................................. v .................................
3. For what purpose is water used? t;ff“er’iﬂr/] ...........................................................
4. Did you begin the actual ecnstruction of the Ut Drey @/ﬂwi‘df@btﬁ\)m ........ Ditch,

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before CxWVbufJJ@W ........... ?

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed nse? ... _________________________________

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

Be sec. Forty-acre Tract e e A Bt | Aty At
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________________________________ R I 2 N N A R £
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8. During what months is water beneficially used? ..o

10.

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? ... ‘_".’.'l-f:}

11. If not, state wherein such map Is in €rrOr e

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

o

, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I havé{ead the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that 1
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

{Notarial Seal)



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..-_..r'_'_-._;:'_' ........... ; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal ingpeetion, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

knowledge and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

(Notarial Seal)




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Approved: .. ..

i 1 g

AR,




January 25, 1918.

#dr. George Hensley
v~ . - Vallovs, Oregone

Ioor Siys

Cofrrected proof of appropriation of rater wngder
pornlt foe 18, has beun recelived and f£iled in this office.

The matter of iceguace of witbe :igh sertificate
ufider this permit will rectivs $ho Jtter ion 5f tho Board
&b ite noxt wmeoting.

EC ). -.0 e\.r;

0T Seeretaryes
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1S, STATE ENGINEER

STATE OF OREGON

JAMES T. CHINNOCK OFFICE OF THE

SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION No. 1

SALEM STATE WATER BOARD
GEO. T. COCHRAN )

SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION No, 2 s A L E M

1L.A GRANDE

October 1, 1917,
Mr. George Hensley
Wallowa, Oregon.

G S
- -~ e

e e - - o P Stz

together with $1.00 recording fee, has been received in this

Proof of apif)’répriation" of water under permit No. 18,

M. F. MERS, SECRETARY

office. ‘ T

1 am returning the pr.oxaf for mswer to question sdven.

“: Tne number of 2cres actually irrigated should be set opposite each

forty acre tract-in the column left blank at the right.

Upon receipt of the corrected proof, the matter will be

presented to the State Water Board at its m xt meeting for approval

and issuancse.of certificate. - ’ -

Yours very truly,
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Aupust 28, 1917,

dr. 2. 4. dchneon,
Jmiiona, Oregon.
Permit In. 18.

T 23
SEET 21T

’ i note from cur reoords (ant Jou have nat

az yob pahnitisd fiaal Leooof under your wenelt ¥o. 18,
sitnough procf blzoks were again malledvou or ¥ar. 28,
1817+ e are engesvoring Lo bring our muoords ur to date
o33 vsuld te glsd o have youw sabmit finsl Lroof ander
this rormit.

Tour avtenticn is eailed to tas provisions of
Soc. 7, Cnapter 366, Laws of 1917, w=hleh wrovides that
wianever thae tize within wilcl any o ropriation under
a perait sixuld have been pevfecied snnll have ex ired
z2ad the owvner of sudh perait shall 211 or »ofase within.
o ojeriod of 3 conths tnercafuer to sidmit to the State
Yeber Spard prucf off the coopletion of swch av ropriction,
the board nag after 6u days notice by rogisteroed mail
order tue c.neeilation of sich porslt. You aro thoreiore
notified st aaless hesying from you .ithia 60 4. ys
- from the date of this letter tne nermit will be prosented
to the sgﬂru for eanceiiatiom.

Very vospeetfully,

R i. F. lers, Secret:ny.
Pi:is letter r gistered.



March 26, 1917.

Ure ¥« X. Johnson

Tallowa, Oreron.

Dear Sir:-
In commiicnce with your reguest of the 23rd.,

1 enclosing additionsl bank for »roof of annropriation of

water under nermit lo. 18.
Zindly fil1l out this blank and return to this
off{ico, togather with 81.00 o cover reccording fee, and
the matter will be nracented to the Eoord a2t its next
meetbing for anporoval md issucnece of certificota.

Towrs very traly,

- Segcratary,

33,



Wallowa, Oregon, March 2Z3rd, 1917.

State Water Board,
Salem, Oregon,
Dear Sirs: -

Permit No. 18,

I have been east the past three months and
upon my return have just received your regiastered
letter of January 5th.

I wish td state that we have the ditch com-
pleted and it 1s in running order and we have been using
it each year since receiving the permit. It was com-
pleted within three years from the time the permit was
issued. )

I am now ready to make final proof on same, and
if you will please send me the necessary papers I will
have them executed and returned to you. You state you

sent these papers on January 12th, 1916, but if so I never

received them from you.

Yours truly,




(. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER

ZSIDENT OF THE BOARD M. F. MERS, SECRETARY

B mnock STATE OF OREGON
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DivISION No. 1 OFFICE OF THE
SALEM

GEO. T. COCHRAN STATE WATER BOARD

SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 2
LA GRANDE

SALEM

dJanuwary 5, 1917,

Mr. T. X. Johnson,
Wallowa, Oregon. '

o - - Permit No. 18.
Dear Sir:

I note from the recorcs of this office that
you have not filed the final proof under permit No. 18
which covers the use 0f 0.88 second feet of water from
Regain Gulch for the irrigation of 88 acres of land,
although, final proofs were mailed you January 12, 1916,
at your request. If you have abandened this water right
and do not intend to submit final proof, we would be gled
t0 have you authorize the cancellation of the permit on
the records of this office as this will eliminate the
necessity of following the regular procedure for the
cancellation of the same.

In view of the fact that we have received
no reply to our letter of Januwary 12, 1916, transmitting
the final proof for execution, you are advised that
unless hearing from you within 60 days from the date
of this letter, the wermit will be presented to the
Board for appropriate action.

Very respectfully,
A S ) -
I sH Sesd

Rs. M., . Mers, Secretary.

This letter Registered.
H



R ' ' BRI I Jamary 12, 1916.

?. E. Johnson,

%allova, Oregzons
Dear 3ir:- ‘

I inclose blenk for-proof of appropriation of water under

sermit No. 18 which you will please £ill out mud return to tais
office, together with 51.00 to cover recording fee. ' pron recei'pt
of thia probf the :saixe@ill- be presentiacl to the Stzte ‘;latef Board
| for approval .nd iesunnce of water right certificote.

" Very resusctiully,

Sacreataryw: - -

30
1?'\} o



4c Pormit Yo. 18.

b2

. 2y

Goo. Hensley,
Yethon ¥. Bramlet,
s T Ko Jobmson,

Vallowa, Oregon.
%o, tilemens
| I note from the veoords of thils ofiice 'ij.hat
you have not filed noiice of .rm'mz,lete ermlinat lon of
water $0 henefiecial ner undor sour sermit Fo. 18 for

. g e R e R
t oBo aprroprisate water fo Impipotion varnonsg.
§ LG B [ N S

b

LSRG

Ag tho time for the cowrleds oy lic tiom of waioy

to tie vropegsed use ox ived June 1, 1812, I «ish you

world write us as e «heitnsr cr net tho risht has heen

ahundomede If ths water »izht hzs bean sltandoned,
wo wonld be gl d $o have you auntnorize us to cancel
the persdt on the records of this office,

VYery resysctfally.

5E. &~ ¥ dors, Seeretary.

RAZIEFIN



OFFICE OF §7277 WATER BOARL
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